Imray Correction Notice ICY43-2SF

8 February 2024

Chart Y43 wgs 84

Edition 2023

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to January 2023) Update (corrected to January 2024)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2023 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction. Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 Dartmouth (Main chart & Plan A)

Delete DC Pontoon and assoc minor R Lt and visitor symbol centred on $50^{\circ}21'\cdot13N\ 3^{\circ}34'\cdot57W$ Insert jetty joining:

50°21'·125N 3°34'·621W & 50°21'·122N 3°34'·607W

50°21'·128N 3°34'·604W & 50°21'·109N 3°34'·612W. Add a minor R Lt to each end of this jetty. Mooring buoys have been moved accordingly

Delete jetty close S (Plan A) (ILNW 285/23)